
 

 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST  

(As at January 28, 2019) 

TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 

100 King Street West, Suite 1600 

Toronto ON  M5X 1G5 

E. Patrick Shea  

Tel:  (416) 369-7399 

Fax:  (416) 862-7661 

Email:  patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com 

Solicitors for Dundee Energy Limited Partnership,  

Dundee Oil and Gas Limited and Dundee Corporation  

AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

3200 – 100 Wellington Street West, 

P.O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto ON  M5K 1K7 

Grant B. Moffat 

Tel:  (416) 304-0599 

Fax:  (416) 304-1313 

Email:  gmoffat@tgf.ca 

Rachel Bengino 

Tel: (416) 304-1153 

Email: rbengino@tgf.ca  

Solicitors for the Proposal Trustee 

AND TO: FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 

TD South Tower 

Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 

79 Wellington Street West 

Toronto on  M5K 1G8 

 

Jeffrey Rosenberg 

Tel:  (416) 649-8073 

Email:  jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com 

 

Jordan Zakkai 

Tel: (416) 649-8116 

Email:  Jordan.Zakkai@fticonsulting.com 
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AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 

P.O. Box 20 

Toronto ON  M5H 2T6 

Aubrey E. Kauffman 

Tel:  (416) 868-3538 

Fax:  (416) 364-7813 

Email:  akauffman@fasken.com 

Stuart Brotman 

Tel:  (416) 865-5419 

Email: sbrotman@fasken.com 

Solicitors for the National Bank of Canada 

AND TO: NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 

Suite 660 

130 King Street West 

Toronto ON  M5X 1J9 

 

Audrey Ng 

Email:  audrey.ng@nbc.ca 

 

Iris Wong 

Email:  iris.wong@bnc.ca 

 

Karen Koury 

Email:  karen.koury@nbc.ca 

 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL  

CIVIL LAW DIVISION 

8th Floor 

720 Bay Street 

Toronto ON  M7A 2S9 

 

Leonard Marsello 

Tel:  (416) 326-4939 

Email:  leonard.marsello@ontario.ca 

 

Solicitors for the Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

The Exchange Tower 

Suite 3400, 130 King St. W. 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Diane Winters 

Tel: (416) 973-3172 

Fax: (416) 973-0810 

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

 

AND TO: (a) HARRISON PENSA LLP 

(b) 450 Talbot St. 

(c) PO Box 3237 

(d) London ON  N6A 4K3 

(e)  

(f) Ian Wallace 

(g) Tel: (519) 661-6729 

(h) Fax: (519) 661-6729 

Email: iwallace@harrisonpensa.com 

  

Tim McCullough  

(i) Tel: (519) 661-6718 

(j) Fax: (519) 661-6718 

Email: tmccullough@harrisonpensa.com 

 

Solicitors for Lagasco Inc. 

 

AND TO: (k) BENNETT JONES 

1 First Canadian Place 

100 King Street West 

Suite 3400, P.O. Box 130 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

Richard Swan 

Tel: (416) 777-7479 

Fax: (416) 863-1716 

Email: swanr@bennettjones.com 

Counsel to Lagasco Inc. 
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AND TO: MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND FORESTRY 

Legal Services Branch 

99 Wellesley Street West, Room 3420 

Toronto, ON M7A 1W3 

 

(l) Demetrius Kappos 

Tel: (416) 314-2007 

Email: demetrius.kappos@ontario.ca 

Karen Inselsbacher 

Tel: (416) 314-2009 

Email: Karen.Inselsbacher@ontario.ca 

AND TO: BD&P BURNET, DUCKWORTH & PALMER LLP Law Firm 

Suite 2400 

525-8
th

 Avenue SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1 

 

David LeGeyt  

Tel: (403) 260-0210 

Fax: (403) 260-0332   

Email: dlegeyt@bdplaw.com 

 

Tasha Wood 

Tel: (403) 260-0159  

Email: nwood@bdplaw.com 

 

Solicitors for Reserve Royalty Income Trust 

 

AND TO: LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP 

145 King Street West 

Suite 2750 

Toronto, ON  M5H 1J8 

 

Matthew Gottlieb 

Tel: (416) 644-5353 

Fax: (416) 598-3730 

Email: mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com 

 

Andrew Winton 

Tel: (416) 644-5342 

Email: awinton@counsel-toronto.com 

 

Solicitors for Canadian Overseas Petroleum Limited 
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AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto ON, M5H 2S7 

 

Joe Latham 

Tel: (416) 597-4211 

Fax: (416) 979-1234 

Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca 

 

Jason Wadden 

Tel: (416) 597-5165 

Email: jwadden@goodmans.ca 

 

Solicitors for Deposit Insurance Corporation of Ontario, in its capacity as the 

Administrator of PACE Savings and Credit Union Limited 

 

AND TO: MCKENZIE LAKE LAWYERS LLP 

140 Fullarton Street 

Suite 1800 

London ON  N6A 5P2 

  

John H. McNair  

Tel: (519) 672-5666  

Fax: (519) 672-2674 

Email: mcnair@mckenzielake.com  

 

Victoria L. Yang   

Tel: (519) 672-5666 

Email: yang@mckenzielake.com 

 

Solicitors for Andrew MacLeod and MacLeod Energy Inc. 
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Email Service List 
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FACSIMILE SERVICE LIST 

(As at January 28, 2018) 

 

TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT  

OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 

151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 

Toronto, Ontario  M5C 2W7 

(general email:  ic.osbccaa-laccbsf.ic@canada.ca) 

Stephanie Lee 

Tel: (647) 285-1826 

Fax: (416) 973-7440 

Email: stephanie.lee@canada.ca 

Jacqueline Baker 

Tel: (647) 649-8547 

Fax: (416) 973-7440 

Email: jacqueline.baker@canada.ca 
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COURIER SERVICE LIST  

(As at January 28, 2018) 

TO:  JIM PATTISON INDUSTRIES LTD. 

1235 – 73
rd

 Avenue S.E.  

Calgary AB  T2H 2X1 

Secured Party  

AND TO: JIM PATTISON LEASING 

2700 Matheson Blvd East, Suite 500,  

PO Box 61, West Tower 

Mississauga ON  L4W 4V9 

 

AND TO: AMERICAN REFINING GROUP, INC. 

77 N Kendall Ave 

Bradford, PA  16701 

 

AND TO: ENBRIDGE GAS DISTRIBUTION INC. 

5400 Westheimer Court 

Houston, Texas  77056 

 

AND TO: ENBRIDGE GAS DISTRIBUTION INC. 

200, 425 – 1
st
 Street S.W.,  

Calgary AB  T2P 3L8 

 

AND TO: ENERFLEX LTD. 

4700 47 Street SE 

Calgary, AB  T2B 3R1 

 

AND TO: QUEST AUTOMOTIVE LEASING 

4960 Sheppard Avenue East 

Toronto, ON  M1S 4A7 

 

AND TO: SHELL CHEMICALS CANADA 

400 4th Avenue S.W. PO Box 100, Station M 

Calgary, AB  T2P 0J4 

 

AND TO: SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (CANADA) INC. 

400-4
th

 Avenue S.W.  

Calgary, AB  T2P 0J4 

 

AND TO: UNION GAS LIMITED 

50 Keil Drive North 2 

Chatham, ON  N7M 5M1 

 
 


